505498456 05/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5545260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON WEIHMAN	05/24/2019
BRAD BAXTER	05/24/2019
JASON SMITH	05/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTOMATED PET CARE PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	2900 AUBURN CT.	
City:	AUBURN HILLS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29692693

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2482922920

Email: patmail@patentco.com

DANIELA M. THOMPSON-WALTERS **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 29 WEST LAWRENCE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1570.022US
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIELA M. THOMPSON-WALTERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniela M. Thompson-Walters/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=CombinedDeclarationAndAssignment_Application_1570_022US#page1.tif source=CombinedDeclarationAndAssignment_Application_1570_022US#page2.tif source=CombinedDeclarationAndAssignment Application 1570 022US#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 049308 FRAME: 0445 505498456

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invent	tion: FEEDER HOUSING F	OR DOMESTIC ANIMAL	3	
As the	e below named inventor, I f	rereby declare that:		
This declarati	ion is directed to:			
	X The attached appli The United State 20 (and do hereb	s Application Number of	r PCT International Applica s designee to insert here the	ition Numberfiled on application number and filing date).
The above-ide	ntified application was mad	e or authorized to be mad	e by me.	
I believe that I	am an original inventor or a	ın original joint inventor of	a claimed invention in the ap	plication.
	owledge that any willful to of not more than five (5) yea		this declaration is punishab	ple under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
ASSIGNMENT receipt of which	OF INVENTION: In consi h is hereby acknowledged,	deration of the payment b and for other good and va	y ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR: luable consideration.	S of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR:	hereby sell, assign and tra	ansfer to	ASSIGNEE:	
Jason Weihm 4999 Hyde Pa Troy, MI 4808	rk		Automated Pet Care Produ 2900 Auburn Ct. Auburn Hills, MI 48326	cts, Inc.
Nationality: US	}		State or Country of Formation	n: US
tille and interest and, in and to, in-part, division rights to sue for made or entere provided promaccessible to a execute and demaintain, issue	at in each such application all Letters Patent to be obtout the object to be obtout to be obtout the object to be object t	are also hereby sold, assigned for said invention by tereof, and as to letters poor hereby covenant that not with this assignment. AS and documents relating as to the same in any integal representatives any a	gned and transferred to Assig the above-referenced applic satent any reissue or re-exar to assignment, sale, agreeme SIGNOR further covenant the to said invention and said terference, litigation or proces and all papers, instruments or	any foreign countries (the entire right, inee to the extent not already done so); ation or any continuation, continuation-mination thereof, including any and all int or encumbrance has been or will be at ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be Letters Patent as may be known and eding related thereto and will promptly affidavits required to apply for, obtain, it which may be necessary or desirable
Inventor's	Daniel Company	4) Some	Residence:	Troy, MI
Signature: Date:	Jason Weihman,	2019	Post Office Address:	4999 Hyde Park Troy, MI 48085
Citizenship:	US	<u>~~~~</u>		
The second second second second		G WITNESS AFFINAVIT	OF EXECUTION OF AN ASS	:imaiaeat
i, TROY	arran august an			//www.
Whose full pos		SANDBORA D eel, City, Postal Code, Co	: NEWIT MI 48	820
Make oath and identified to me	say that I was personally	ال present and did see	MAMHIBW LIGHT	who is personally known or same for the purposes therein stated.
	MONATED PIET CA			
On this ZH	day of	, 2019		100
				Subscribing Witness Signature

PATENT REEL: 049308 FRAME: 0446

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

A WILLIAM WIND TO A STATE OF THE	minan a mananananan	
Title of Invention: FEEDER HOUSING FOR DOMESTIC ANIMAL	S	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:		
X The attached application, or D The United States Application Number of the control of the con		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made	le by me.	
believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of	f a claimed invention in the ap	plication.
hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in apprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	this declaration is punishal	ble under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment to eceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and value.	by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR: aluable consideration,	S of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:	
3rad Baxter 190 Burnham Rd 3loomfield Hills, Mi 48304	Automated Pet Care Produ 2900 Auburn Ct. Auburn Hills, MI 48326	cts, Inc.
lationality: US	State or Country of Formation	n: US
pplication number and filing date), including the right to claim pricitle and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assind, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention be nearly division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters ights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that it had or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. As rovided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any in execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any carry out the purposes thereof.	igned and transferred to Assig y the above-referenced applic patent any reissue or re-exar no assignment, sale, agreeme iSIGNOR further covenant the g to said invention and said iterference, litigation or proce- and all papers, instruments or	mee to the extent not already done so); ation or any continuation, continuation- mination thereof, including any and all ant or encumbrance has been or will be at ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be Letters Patent as may be known and eding related thereto and will promptly affidavits required to apply for, obtain,
nventor's 72 / 73	Residence:	Bloomfield Hills, MI
Signature: 124/2019 Date: 5/24/2019	Post Office Address:	990 Burnham Rd Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304
Citizenship: US		
SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT	OF EXECUTION OF AN ASS	SIGNMENT
TROY BELL		
Vhose full post office address is: <u>/ 333 SANDBのPA) </u>	R, DEWITT MI	H8820
lake cath and say that I was personally present and did see $\overline{\mathcal{B}}$ tentified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment	PAN BAYTER It, duly sign and execute the s	who is personally known or same for the purposes therein stated.
igned at: AUTOMATED PET CARE PRODUCTS		
In this <u>24</u> day of <u>MAY</u> 2019		A Roll
		- S0 </td

PATENT

Subscribing Witness Signature

REEL: 049308 FRAME: 0447

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

200 July 200	account or samplification (#15)		
Title of Invention: FEEDER HOUSING FOR DOMESTIC ANIMAL	.\$		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed to:			
X The attached application, or D The United States Application Number of the control of the con	or PCT International Applica	tion Numberfiled on application number and filing date).	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be ma-	de by me.		
believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor o	f a claimed invention in the ap	plication.	
hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in more than five (5) years, or both.	this declaration is punishal	ole under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment eceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and v	by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR: aluable consideration,	S of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the	
ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:		
lason Smith 1556 Pine Village Dr Vest Bloomfield, MI 48323	Automated Pet Care Produ 2900 Auburn Ct. Auburn Hills, Mi 48326	est, Inc.	
Nationality: US	State or Country of Formation	n: US	
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention to part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters lights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that nade or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. At provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any in execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any naintain, issue and episace said United States application, said into carry out the purposes thereof.	patent any reissue or re-exaino assignment, sale, agreeme SSIGNOR further covenant thing to sald invention and said interference, litigation or proces and all papers, instruments of	mination thereof, including any and all int or encumbrance has been or will be at ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be Letters Patent as may be known and eding related thereto and will promptly affidavits required to apoly for, obtain,	
nventor's Signature:	Residence:	West Bloomfield, MI	
Jason Smith 24 MAY 49	Post Office Address:	4556 Pine Village Dr West Bloomfield, MI 48323	
Citizenship: US			
SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT	OF EXECUTION OF AN ASS	IGNMENT	
TROY BELL Vhose full post office address is: <u>1333 SANABORN</u> Å	0 hr.::	10020	
Street, City, Postal Code, C	ountry	10060	
fake oath and say that I was personally present and did see $\underline{\Delta}$ lentified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignme	ASON SMITH nt, duly sign and execute the s	who is personally known or ame for the purposes therein stated.	
igned at: <u>Automated Pet Care Produc</u> t	<u> </u>		
on this <u>24</u> day of <u>MAY</u> , 2019		1111	
		4/504	
		// Subscribing Witness Signature	

PATENT REEL: 049308 FRAME: 0448

RECORDED: 05/29/2019